
Athletes listen to daily announcements for preseason conditioning and specific tryout times 

Athletic Director – Rafael Fernandez 407-746-9057, rafael_fernandez@scps.k12.fl.us         

Athletic Secretary – Cyndi Judski 407-746-9011, cynthia_judski@scps.k12.fl.us 

 

Fall Sport Dates 

Football: August 1st, 2023 - lorenzsz@scps.k12.fl.us (Shaun Lorenzano) 

Visit our website at www.silverhawkfootball.com for more information and summer workout information. 

Girls Volleyball: August 1st, 2023 - kimberly_vach@scps.k12.fl.us (Kimberly Vach) 

Cross Country: August 1st, 2023 - martinmz1@scps.k12.fl.us (Matt Martin) 

Bowling: August 1st, 2023 – oconncj@scps.k12.fl.us (Chris O’Connell) 

Swimming: August 1st, 2023 – heltonbm@scps.k12.fl.us (Bradley Helton) 

Boys Golf: August 1st, 2023 – william_norris@scps.k12.fl.us (Bill Norris) 

Girls Golf: August 1st, 2023 - scott_leman@scps.k12.fl.us (Scott Leman) 

Winter Sport Dates 

Boys Soccer: October 1st,  2023 – g.tinoco@hotmail.com (Eduardo Tinoco) 

Girls Soccer:   October 1st, 2023 - whiddecs@scps.k12.fl.us  (Courtney Whidden) 

Boys Basketball: - October 30th, 2023 - suttonmt@scps.k12.fl.us (Mike Sutton) 

            Girls Basketball: October 30th, 2023  – anna_lorenzano@scps.k12.fl.us  (Anna Lorenzano)        

Wrestling: November  2023  - kylehar7@gmail.com (Kyle Harrison)  

Girls Weightlifting: October 9th, 2023  - jeffrey_myers@scps.k12.fl.us (Jeff Myers) 

Competition Cheer: October 2023 – briemmcneil@gmail.com (Brie McNeil) 

Spring Sport Dates 

Baseball: January 2024 – paul_giambalvo@scps.k12.fl.us (Paul Giambalvo) 

Softball: January 2024 – sakelarious@gmail.com (Shariena Sakelariou) 

Boys and Girls Tennis: January 2024 –  marie_norton@scps.k12.fl.us (Marie Norton) 

Boys and Girls Water Polo: January 2024 – kmullens@att.net (Kent Mullens) 

Boys Weightlifting: January  2024  – lorenzsz@scps.k12.fl.us (Sean Lorenzano) 

Boys Lacrosse: January  2024 – mark_ayad@scps.k12.fl.us (Mark Ayad) 

Girls Lacrosse: January  2024 – vasquejn@scps.k12.fl.us (Jessica Vasquez) 

Girls & Boys Track: Janaury  2024 – TBA – contact the Athletic Office 

Boys Volleyball: February  2024 - scott_leman@scps.k12.fl.us (Scott Leman) 

Beach Volleyball: February  2024 - avellanc@scps.k12.fl.us (Nikki Avella) 
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